## SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20960/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 11/09/2012 in COA No.71/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

LT. COL. RPS DHANOA (RTD.) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

JVG FINANCE LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C) ..... (CC 13643 of 2013)

CC No. 13643 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 20960/13 Mr. H.K. Chaturvedi, Adv. (Not present)

CC 13643/13 Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Daphne, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The application for substitution is allowed subject to just exceptions.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on both the special leave petitions.

In the meantime, status quo, as of date, shall be maintained.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur) Court Master