LISTED ON: 27.03.2017 BEFORE COURT NO: ITEM NO:

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 20960 & 26294/2013 WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7

(Application for impleadment by M/s. Equity Lex Associates, Advocates in SLP(C) No. 20960/2013)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application for impleadment by M/s. Equity Lex Associates, Advocates in SLP(C) No. 26294/2013) LT. COL. RPS DHANOA (RTD.) & ORS. ... PETITIONERS

VERSUS

JVG FINANCE LTD.& ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters along with applications above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06.03.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the Petitioners seeking adjournment of the matters to enable him to file additional documents, the matters are adjourned. List the matters after fifteen days."

It is submitted that in view of letter circulated, Mr. Gupta, Advocate for the petitioners in No.26294/2013 has not filed additional documents in any of the matter so far.

Service of notice is not complete in I.A.No. 7 in SLP(C) No. 20960/2013 on respondent No. 6.

Service of notice is complete in both the SLPs.

The matters alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 23rd DAY OF MARCH, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. H. K. Chaturvedi, Advocate

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, Advocate

Mr. Tarun Gupta, Advocate

M/s. Equity Lex Associates, Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR