```
ITEM NO.1
                         COURT NO.12
                                                   SECTION XIV
               SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                       RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20960/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/09/2012
in COA No. 71/2011 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)
LT. COL. RPS DHANOA (RTD.) & ORS.
                                                  Petitioner(s)
                                VERSUS
JVG FINANCE LTD. & ORS.
                                              Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for impleadment and interim relief and office
report)
WITH
SLP(C) No. 26294/2013
(With APPLN. (S) FOR impleadment and Office Report)
Date : 27/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :
          HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
         HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
For Petitioner(s)
                   Mr. H. K. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
                     Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M.J. Verma, Adv.
Mr. P. Vashney, Adv.
For Respondent(s)
                      Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, Adv.
  Mr. Narinder K. Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
 Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
 Mr. Ahmed Zargham, Adv.
 Ms. Sanchita Ain, Adv.
 Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
                     M/s. Equity Lex Associates, Adv.
           UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                             ORDER
         High
                Court
                        is
                             considering the scheme,
prayer is made for adjourning the hearing of the matters.
```

Prayer granted. List after four weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)

COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY)

COURT MASTER